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Dante Stadium

14 Dante Strasse

Otticials ’

Lt. Larry M. Flanagan
Reteree

Head Starter
Announcer

P. A. System

Chiet Clerk

Asst. Clerks

Track Judges
Field Judges

Timers

Track Managers

Division Athletic officer
Capt. Le Mere

Capt. Stanley

T/4 W.]. Calhoun

Pic. Charles Layton
Pic. Raymond A. Collins

Cpl. August Papile
Pvt. George Boehm
LPvi. Ernie Villatore

Lt. Nairn
Lt. S. Armato

Lt. Sudowski
Cpl. Overmire

Lt. Battles
Lt. Camerchilli
Lt. Anderson

T/4 Tony -Zaverl
Pic. Kinkopt



Athletic Officers

157 th. InfL

179 th. Inf.

180 th. InfL
Division Artillery
645 T. D.

72 A. A A

120 Med.

Lt. Dvorak

Lt. Dushell

Lt. R. H. Brown
Lt. L. Cappell
Lt. Southern
Capt. Le Mere
Capt. Mc Afee

Compliments to Gotham Four, 45th Division

Band, Division Artillery, and 120th Engineers.



Tuesday

Time
1330
1400
1415

1430
1440
1500
1520
1540
1600

1615

PROGRAM

June 12, 1945

Tradk Events Field Events
100 yd dash heats high jump
mile run shot put
220 low hurdles pole vault
100 yd dash finals discus
440
220 yd dash heats

880 broad jump
220 finals
880 yd relay javelin

Presentation of Awards
1st. place winners will
receive passes to Paris.

Point Basis — 5-3-2-1
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