# SPECIAL SERVICE PRESENTS THE SECOND

# TRACK AND FIELD MEET



45th Infantry Division - Munich, Germany June 12, 1945

Printed by Hanns Gebele, Munich

#### Dante Stadium

#### 14 Dante Strasse

## Officials

Lt. Larry M. Flanagan Division Athletic officer

Referee Capt. Le Mere

Head Starter Capt. Stanley

Announcer T/4 W. J. Calhoun

P. A. System Pfc. Charles Layton

Chief Clerk Pfc. Raymond A. Collins

Asst. Clerks Cpl. August Papile

Pvt. George Boehm
Pvt. Ernie Villatore

Track Judges Lt. Nairn

Lt. S. Armato

Field Judges Lt. Sudowski

Cpl. Overmire

Timers Lt. Battles

Lt. Camerchilli

Lt. Anderson

Track Managers T/4 Tony Zaverl

Pfc. Kinkopf

## Athletic Officers

157 th. Inf.

Lt. Dvorak

179 th. Inf.

Lt. Dushell

180 th. Inf.

Lt. R. H. Brown

Division Artillery

Lt. L. Cappell

645 T. D.

Lt. Southern

72 A. A. A.

Capt. Le Mere

120 Med.

Capt. Mc Afee

Compliments to Gotham Four, 45th Division Band, Division Artillery, and 120th Engineers.

# PROGRAM

June 12, 1945

Tuesday

Time	Track Events	Field Events
1330	100 yd dash heats	high jump
1400	mile run	shot put
1415	220 low hurdles	pole vault
1430	100 yd dash finals	discus
1440	440	1
1500	220 yd dash heats	
1520	880	broad jump
1540	220 finals	
1600	880 yd relay	javelin
1615	Presentation of Awards 1st. place winners will receive passes to Paris.	

Point Basis - 5-3-2-1